subject to MMPs under Water Code section 13385, subdivision (h) because 
measured concentrations of Group II constituents exceeded maximum prescribed 
levels in NOA R5-2023-0025-002 by 20 percent or more.

11.The total amount of the MMPs assessed for the alleged effluent violations twelve- 
thousand dollars ($12,000). As stated herein, a detailed list of the alleged effluent 
limitation violations is included in Attachment A. This Order addresses an ACL for 
violations that are specifically identified in Attachment A as subject to MMPs.

12.Water Code section 13385, subdivision (k) states:

[...]

to the Central Valley Water Board, or its delegee, for adoption as an order by 
settlement, pursuant to Water Code section 13323 and Government Code section 
11415.60. To resolve the violations by consent and without further administrative 
proceedings, the Parties have agreed to the imposition of an ACL in the amount of 
twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) in MMPs against the Discharger.

17.The Central Valley Water Board Prosecution Team believes that the resolution of the 
alleged violations is fair and reasonable and fulfills its enforcement objectives, that 
no further action is warranted concerning the violations alleged herein and that this